EGW1-IA3-MB User’s Manual Exemys
www.exemys.com Rev. 11
EGW1-IA3-MB User’s Manual   Exemys
www.exemys.com Rev. 11
Exemys Products are in constant evolution to satisfy our customer needs.
For that reason, the specifications and capabilities are subject to change without prior notice.
Updated information can be found at www.exemys.com
Copyright © Exemys, 2007. All Rights Reserved.

EGW1-IA3-MB User’s Manual   Exemys
www.exemys.com Rev. 11
1.3 Ordering Codes
The complete product ordering codes are:
Ordering Code                            Description
EGW1-1C0-00-IA3-MB-IS 1 configurable port RS-232 / RS-485 isolated / RS-422 isolated.
EGW1-1C0-10C-IA3-MB-IS 1 configurable port RS-232 / RS-485 isolated / RS-422 isolated +
10 configurable digital inputs / outputs.
EGW1-4B0-00-IA3-MB 4 configurable RS-232 / RS-485 ports.
1.4 Technical Specifications
Technical Specification
Network Protocols
Modbus TCP, TCP / IP, UDP / IP, DNS, HTTP, DHCP, ICMP, ARP, SNMP
Network Port
Ethernet 10 / 100 Mbps, RJ45 Connector
Serial Protocol
Modbus RTU, Modbus ASCII, Transparent
Serial Port
1 to 4 RS-232 / RS-485 / RS-422 depending on model Pluggable
Terminal Block connection
Supported devices
Any Serial Device RS-232 / RS-485 / RS-422 with Modbus or Modbus
TCP Protocol
Device Management
HTTP Server, password protected
RS-232 Serial Console
Firmware Update
From Web Page
Led Indicators
Status, Data / Link
Measurements
100mm x 22,5mm x 112mm (Height x Width x Length)
Power Supply
10 to 30 VDC
Consumption
12VDC  70mA/ 24VDC40mA
Temperatures
Operation Temperature: -15°Cto 65 °C
Storage Temperature: -40°Cto 75 °C
Warranty
1 Year
Technical Support Included
EGW1-IA3-MB User’s Manual   Exemys
www.exemys.com Rev. 11
2 INSTALLATION
1.5 Connecting the power supply
EGW1-IA3-MB allows a power supply from +10 to 30 VDC. Positive power supply must be connected to